and domestic-demand driven growth is a recipe for higher
infaltion and higher bond yields. With the weaker starting
point in the EUR, the regional currencies are at attractive
levels, in our view, but will largely depend on the sentiment
toward the EUR – growth and tail risks in Italy, Turkey and
Brexit.

Following a period of stability, APAC currencies have been
range-bound after the CNY stopped depreciating. However,
the escalating trade war is affecting sentiment, while
valuations are not particularly attractive. That said, there
appear to be pockets of value in high-yielders such as India
and Indonesia, and the APAC currency block  would greately
benefit from a potential settlement between China and the
US on trade. (Igor Arsenin)

Currency returns: More sensitive to economic and
political shocks (rebalanced to 100 as of September 31, 2017)

(The graphs below show the total return of JP Morgan GBI-EM Global Diversified and its
components, local debt return with FX hedged into USD and currency returns. Local debt
return results from yield movements and coupons of the underlying bonds in local currency.
Currency return results from exchange rate movements and carry)

Source: JP Morgan monitor, September 28, 2018

Source: JP Morgan monitor, September 28, 2018

88

93

98

103

108

Sep-2017 Dec-2017 Mar-2018 Jun-2018 Sep-2018

JPM GBI-EM GD Total Return
JPM GBI-EM GD Local Debt Return
JPM GBI-EM GD Currency Return

In
d
e
x

le
ve

l
re

b
a
la

n
ce

d
 t

o
 1

0
0
)

-20%

-15%

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

15%

3mon 2018 ytd 2017 2016 2015

JPM GBI-EM GD Currency Return
JPM GBI-EM GD Local Debt Return

R
e
tu

rn
 i

n
 %

For marketing and information purposes by UBS. For professional / qualified / institutional clients and investors.

This document does not replace portfolio and fund-specific materials. Commentary is at a macro or strategy level and is not with reference to any regis- tered

or other mutual funds.

Americas

The views expressed are a general guide to the views of UBS Asset Man-

agement as of October 2018. The information contained herein should not

be considered a recommendation to purchase or sell securities or any